
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/08/2015 to 31/08/2015

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 389 559,632 3 26.02%
2  Frogman 331 463,989 36 22.14%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 303 531,341 9 20.27%
4  Bernadette 252 448,030 4 16.86%
5  Jackie 199 503,027 7 13.31%
6  BunnyHare 20 30,239 1 1.34%
7  Peter T 1 1,057 0 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 36 331 463,989 60.00%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 9 303 531,341 15.00%
3  Jackie 7 199 503,027 11.67%
4  Bernadette 4 252 448,030 6.67%
5  Bri. 3 389 559,632 5.00%
6  BunnyHare 1 20 30,239 1.67%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Bri. 559,632 389 3 22.06%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 531,341 303 9 20.94%
3  Jackie 503,027 199 7 19.83%3  Jackie 503,027 199 7 19.83%
4  Frogman 463,989 331 36 18.29%
5  Bernadette 448,030 252 4 17.66%
6  BunnyHare 30,239 20 1 1.19%
7  Peter T 1,057 1 0 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  13/08/2015 89 162,070 1 5.95%
2  19/08/2015 75 117,114 2 5.02%
3  18/08/2015 74 118,034 2 4.95%
4  02/08/2015 66 106,184 6 4.41%
5  15/08/2015 65 117,528 2 4.35%
6  08/08/2015 60 109,664 2 4.01%
7  20/08/2015 57 104,581 1 3.81%
8  03/08/2015 56 90,320 1 3.75%
9  07/08/2015 55 97,459 1 3.68%

10  05/08/2015 54 90,389 1 3.61%
11  12/08/2015 52 90,813 2 3.48%
12  17/08/2015 52 82,133 1 3.48%
13  09/08/2015 51 85,451 2 3.41%
14  11/08/2015 50 81,887 1 3.34%
15  21/08/2015 49 77,747 4 3.28%
16  26/08/2015 48 73,230 2 3.21%



17  10/08/2015 46 69,534 4 3.08%
18  22/08/2015 45 78,170 2 3.01%
19  01/08/2015 44 77,184 2 2.94%
20  04/08/2015 41 66,980 1 2.74%
21  31/08/2015 40 76,607 2 2.68%
22  16/08/2015 39 56,913 2 2.61%
23  27/08/2015 38 53,640 2 2.54%
24  30/08/2015 36 62,614 2 2.41%
25  14/08/2015 35 75,060 2 2.34%
26  28/08/2015 35 65,495 2 2.34%
27  25/08/2015 33 55,394 2 2.21%
28  06/08/2015 31 52,091 1 2.07%
29  23/08/2015 30 53,052 2 2.01%
30  24/08/2015 28 54,063 2 1.87%
31  29/08/2015 21 35,914 1 1.40%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Saturday 235 418,460 9 15.72%
2  Wednesday 229 371,546 7 15.32%
3  Sunday 222 364,214 14 14.85%
4  Monday 222 372,657 10 14.85%
5  Thursday 215 372,382 5 14.38%
6  Tuesday 198 322,295 6 13.24%
7  Friday 174 315,761 9 11.64%

***** Subjects with most answers ********** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Monday 17th August 2015 73 110,812 1 4.88%
2  GMT Tuesday 4th August 2015 71 120,831 1 4.75%
3  GMT Wednesday 12th August  ... 70 125,154 1 4.68%
4  GMT Monday 3rd August 2015 65 104,323 1 4.35%
5  GMT Thursday 20th August 2015 58 105,426 1 3.88%
6  GMT Tuesday 18th August 2015 58 96,426 1 3.88%
7  GMT Tuesday 11th August 2015 57 94,352 1 3.81%
8  GMT Monday 24th August 2015 52 87,650 1 3.48%
9  GMT Thursday 13th August 2015 44 95,790 1 2.94%

10  GMT Friday 7th August 2015 43 76,925 1 2.88%
11  GMT Saturday 8th August 2015 43 76,307 1 2.88%
12  GMT Wednesday 19th August 2015 43 68,987 1 2.88%
13  GMT Wednesday 26th August 2015 43 66,766 1 2.88%
14  GMT Sunday 16th August 2015 37 54,948 1 2.47%
15  GMT Saturday 22nd August 2015 36 61,973 1 2.41%
16  GMT Bank holiday Monday 31 ... 34 66,750 1 2.27%
17  GMT Sunday 9th August 2015. 33 53,040 1 2.21%
18  GMT Monday 10th August 2015 33 51,020 1 2.21%
19  GMT Thursday 6th August 2015 31 56,074 1 2.07%
20  GMT Saturday 15th August 2015 30 63,916 1 2.01%
21  GMT Wednesday 5th August 2015 30 55,343 1 2.01%
22  GMT Saturday 1st August 2015. 29 52,401 1 1.94%



23  GMT Friday 14th August 2015 28 54,729 1 1.87%
24  GMT Friday 28th August 2015 27 52,799 1 1.81%
25  Good morning all 26 45,548 1 1.74%
26  GMT Sunday 2nd August 2015 24 45,799 1 1.61%
27  GMT Sunday 30th August 2015 24 44,250 1 1.61%
28  GMT Saturday 29th August 2015 22 34,374 1 1.47%
29  GMT Tuesday 25th August 2015 20 31,516 1 1.34%
30  Somewhat of a shock this m ... 20 28,885 1 1.34%
31  Yesterday's town visit 18 29,809 1 1.20%
32  Happy Birthday Bernadette 18 21,560 1 1.20%
33  GMT Thursday 27th August 2015 17 25,750 1 1.14%
34  It really hasn't been a wa ... 16 26,595 1 1.07%
35  GMT Sunday 23rd August 2015 15 32,187 1 1.00%
36  Took the plunge.. 15 23,435 1 1.00%
37  GMT Sunday 23rd August 2015 14 21,149 1 0.94%
38  2nd August 2015 in pictures 13 19,689 1 0.87%
39  Scarborough harbour and se ... 13 18,652 1 0.87%
40  Pictures 16th August 2015 12 21,696 1 0.80%
41  Go on then,  just you try!!!!! 12 17,475 1 0.80%
42  GMT Friday 31st July 2015 12 21,390 0 0.80%
43  Brilliant news fron Loch o ... 11 18,594 1 0.74%
44  Asda bargain 11 15,696 1 0.74%
45  July Statistics 11 14,500 1 0.74%
46  phoned the hospital re: my ... 10 22,331 1 0.67%
47  GMT Tuesday 25th August 2015 9 16,442 1 0.60%
48  Cilla dies suddenly at 72 8 9,961 1 0.54%
49  I am about 7 7,764 1 0.47%49  I am about 7 7,764 1 0.47%
50  Where's Flying Nun? 6 11,466 1 0.40%
51  Good evening all. :-) 6 9,673 1 0.40%
52  A busy day 6 6,662 1 0.40%
53  A good day but costly... 5 6,509 1 0.33%
54  Ping Froggie 5 5,093 1 0.33%
55  Mothership or what? 4 6,243 1 0.27%
56  Ping Froggie!!!!!  :( 4 5,436 1 0.27%
57  Good afternoon 4 4,691 1 0.27%
58  For: FN:- 3 5,063 1 0.20%
59  Good evening all, 3 2,947 1 0.20%
60  B**** weather forecasts!!! 2 3,946 1 0.13%
61  Ping Bri re Newsgroup read ... 1 1,797 1 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 403 582,688 4 26.96%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 331 463,989 36 22.14%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 303 531,341 9 20.27%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 252 448,030 4 16.86%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 181 459,087 7 12.11%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 18 43,940 0 1.20%
7  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 6 7,183 0 0.40%
8  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 1 1,057 0 0.07%



***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 2 403 20.00%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 303 20.00%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 331 10.00%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:38 ... 1 252 10.00%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 181 10.00%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 1 18 10.00%
7  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 1 6 10.00%
8  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 1 1 10.00%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 734 1,046,677 40 49.10%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 303 531,341 9 20.27%
3  Mozilla 270 491,970 4 18.06%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 181 459,087 7 12.11%
5  NewsTap 6 7,183 0 0.40%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 1,057 0 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  40tude_Dialog 3 734 30.00%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 303 20.00%
3  Mozilla 2 270 20.00%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 181 10.00%4  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 181 10.00%
5  NewsTap 1 6 10.00%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 1 10.00%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1495 for 31 days
New threads : 60
Total replies : 1435
Total modified threads : 61
Total size : 2537315 bytes (2,477.85 KB)
Total lines : 27718 lines
Total users : 7
Average number of messages by user : 213.571
Average size of messages by user : 362,473.57 bytes (353.98 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 3,959.71
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